
ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST 

October – December 2014 

KDHW-CD, Facility ID 10907, Yakima Washington 

Submitted by Karen Schoff, Station Manager 

The station has identified the following issues as significant issues facing our community in this quarter: 

 

A. Current Events: The need for community to be aware of events that have or are taking place in our community as well as 

elsewhere in the world. 

B. Patriotism: The need to develop patriotism and love of country in our community. 

C. Police Relations: Improving the community’s relationship with the police. 

D. Encouraging Christianity: To address increasing secularism and irreligiosity in the community.  As community members 

become more Christian in their belief and conduct, the problems in the community will 

decrease. 

E. Abortion: The need for the community to be aware of the numbers of abortions, the consequences, and efforts to address 

the ills of abortion. 

F. Philanthropy: Developing a generous community, who gives both to those in need within the community, as well as to those in 

other places, will improve the community. 

G.  Public Events: Promoting Family-Friendly Events For The Family. 

H.  Humanity:   Helping individuals / organizations that reach out to improve humanity, i.e., with education, food, clothing etc. 

to improve their living conditions. 

The station has broadcast the following programming to address the above-referenced issues: 



Issues Program Dates Times Aired Duration Type/Description 

 
Encouraging  
Christianity 
 
Current Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
10/01/2014 
10/02/2014 
10/06/2014 
10/13/2014 
10/17/2014 
10/20/2014 
10/27/2014 
11/03/2014 

 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Clint Didier  
Candidate for US Congress  
4th Congressional District 
 

 
Encouraging  
Christianity 
 
Current Events 
 
Patriotism 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
September 2014 

 
10/02/2014 

 
09:00 pm 

 
30 min. 

 
News Magazine includes:  
2014 Ellensburg Rodeo Royalty  
2014 Casting Crowns Thrive Tour 
Promo  
Coy Huffman of Cowboy Church 
International  
It’s Just Opinion Segment  
Song by Princess Bailey Linder  
 

 
Encouraging  
Christianity 
 
Current Events 
 
Patriotism 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
10/03/2014 

 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
 

 
Matt Manweller  
WA State Representative 
Primary Results  
 

 
Philanthropy  
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Current Events 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
10/06/2014 

 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
 

 
Pastor Jack Peebles 
Grace of Christ Presbyterian 
Church 
 



 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Public Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
Philanthropy  
 
 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
October 2014 

 
10/07/2014 
10/09/2014 
10/10/2014 
10/13/2014 
10/14/2014 
10/16/2014 
10/20/2014 
10/21/2014 
10/23/2014 
10/27/2014 
10/28/2014 
10/30/2014 
 

 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
. 

 
News Magazine includes:  
Denise Jarnecke 
Drag racer of the 2013 
State Fair Park – Various Booth 
Workers 
Margaret Filkins, Director 
Wellness House 
Fun and Safe Trunk or Treat and 
Harvest Parties For Kids 
Pumpkin Patches 
It’s Just My Opinion 
(Party Platforms) 

 
Encouraging  
Christianity 
 
Current Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
10/08/2014 
10/09/2014 
10/15/2014 
10/16/2014 
10/22/2014 
10/29/2014 
11/03/2014 

 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Michael Scott Brumback  
Candidate for WA State Rep. 

 
Current Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
10/23/2014 
10/24/2014 
10/30/2014 
10/31/2014 

 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 
 

 
Paul George  
Candidate for WA State Rep.  

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
November 2014 

 
11/04/2014 
11/06/2014 
11/07/2014 
11/10/2014 
11/11/2014 

 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
News Magazine includes:  
Corporal Michael Porter – United 
States Marine Corps – The Wounded 
Warrior Project 
Toys For Tots Promo 



Public Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
Philanthropy 
 
Humanity    
 

11/13/2014 
11/14/2014 
11/17/2014 
11/20/2014 
11/21/2014 
11/24/2014 
11/27/2014 
11/28/2014 
12/01/2014 

09:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 

30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

Captain Ryan Romasko 
United States Marine Corps  
Jonathan & Jeffrey Cooper 
Blue Grass Gospel Music 
Christmas Fun –Various Family Friendly 
Activities.   
 

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging  
Christianity 
 
Humanity 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
Gene Howard 

 
11/05/2014 
11/12/2014 
11/19/2014 
11/26/2014 
12/03/2014 

 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Gene Howard 
John Wayne Impersonator 

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Public Events 
 
Patriotism 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
11/06/2014 
11/10/2014 
11/17/2014 
11/24/2014 

 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Tom Wallace 
Fortress of Faith 

 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Philanthropy: 
 
 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
11/18/2014 
11/20/2014 
11/25/2014 
11/27/2014 
12/02/2104 
12/08/2014 
12/10/2014 

 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Patsyanna & Jeanne Morgan 
Grace Life Church – Tri-Cities 



12/15/2014 
12/17/2014 
12/22/2014 
12/24/2014 
12/29/2014 
12/30/2014 
 

10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 

30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
12/01/2014 

 
06:30 pm 

 
30 min. 

 
Bruce Malone 
Search for the Truth Ministries 
Awakening hearts and minds to 
the Biblical truth. 

 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Public Events 
 
Humanity 
 
Philanthropy 
 
 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
December 2014 

 
12/01/2014 
12/05/2014 
12/08/2014 
12/09/2014 
12/11/2014 
12/15/2014 
12/16/2014 
12/18/2014 
12/22/2014 
12/23/2014 
12/25/2014 
12/29/2014 

 
09:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min.  
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
News Magazine includes:  
God’s Christmas Plan 
Video by Hyper Pixel Media 
Various Churches holding 
Christmas Eve Services  
Faces 
Video by Hyper Pixel Media 
Songs by various local artists. 
The True Meaning of Christmas 
 
 
 

 
Current Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
Police Relations 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
12/11/2014 
12/12/2014 
12/18/2014 
12/19/2014 
12/25/2014 
12/26/2014 
12/31/2014 

 
09:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Matt Manweller  
CWU Professor 
WA State Representative  
Nov 2014 Election Recap 
 

All of the foregoing programs were locally produced by KDHW-CD  


