ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

October - December 2014

KDHW-CD, Facility ID 10907, Yakima Washington

Submitted by Karen Schoff, Station Manager

The station has identified the following issues as significant issues facing our community in this quarter:

A. Current Events: The need for community to be aware of events that have or are taking place in our community as well as

elsewhere in the world.

B. Patriotism: The need to develop patriotism and love of country in our community.

C. Police Relations: Improving the community's relationship with the police.

D. Encouraging Christianity: To address increasing secularism and irreligiosity in the community. As community members

become more Christian in their belief and conduct, the problems in the community will

decrease.

E. Abortion: The need for the community to be aware of the numbers of abortions, the consequences, and efforts to address

the ills of abortion.

F. Philanthropy: Developing a generous community, who gives both to those in need within the community, as well as to those in

other places, will improve the community.

G. Public Events: Promoting Family-Friendly Events For The Family.

H. Humanity: Helping individuals / organizations that reach out to improve humanity, i.e., with education, food, clothing etc.

to improve their living conditions.

The station has broadcast the following programming to address the above-referenced issues:

Issues	Program	Dates	Times Aired	Duration	Type/Description
Encouraging Christianity Current Events Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint	10/01/2014 10/02/2014 10/06/2014 10/13/2014 10/17/2014 10/20/2014 10/27/2014 11/03/2014	10:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Clint Didier Candidate for US Congress 4 th Congressional District
Encouraging Christianity Current Events Patriotism	Good News In The Valley September 2014	10/02/2014	09:00 pm	30 min.	News Magazine includes: 2014 Ellensburg Rodeo Royalty 2014 Casting Crowns Thrive Tour Promo Coy Huffman of Cowboy Church International It's Just Opinion Segment Song by Princess Bailey Linder
Encouraging Christianity Current Events Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint	10/03/2014	10:30 pm	30 min.	Matt Manweller WA State Representative Primary Results
Philanthropy Encouraging Christianity Current Events	A Christian Viewpoint	10/06/2014	10:30 pm	30 min.	Pastor Jack Peebles Grace of Christ Presbyterian Church

Current Events	Good News In The Valley	10/07/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	News Magazine includes:
	October 2014	10/09/2014	09:00 pm	30 min.	Denise Jarnecke
Encouraging		10/10/2014	10:30 pm	30 min.	Drag racer of the 2013
Christianity		10/13/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	State Fair Park – Various Booth
		10/14/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	Workers
Public Events		10/16/2014	09:00 pm	30 min.	Margaret Filkins, Director
5		10/20/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	Wellness House
Patriotism		10/21/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	Fun and Safe Trunk or Treat and
D. 11 41		10/23/2014	09:00 pm	30 min.	Harvest Parties For Kids
Philanthropy		10/27/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	Pumpkin Patches
		10/28/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	It's Just My Opinion
		10/30/2014	09:00 pm	30 min.	(Party Platforms)
				-	
Encouraging	A Christian Viewpoint	10/08/2014	10:30 pm	30 min.	Michael Scott Brumback
Christianity		10/09/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	Candidate for WA State Rep.
		10/15/2014	10:30 pm	30 min.	
Current Events		10/16/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	
		10/22/2014	10:30 pm	30 min.	
Patriotism		10/29/2014	10:30 pm	30 min.	
		11/03/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	
O	A Obstation Wisconsins	40/00/0044	00.00	00	Barri Carara
Current Events	A Christian Viewpoint	10/23/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	Paul George
Detrictions		10/24/2014	10:30 pm	30 min.	Candidate for WA State Rep.
Patriotism		10/30/2014 10/31/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	
		10/31/2014	10:30 pm	30 min.	
Current Events	Good News In The Valley	11/04/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	News Magazine includes:
	November 2014	11/06/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	Corporal Michael Porter – United
Encouraging		11/07/2014	10:30 pm	30 min.	States Marine Corps – The Wounded
Christianity		11/10/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	Warrior Project
		11/11/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	Toys For Tots Promo

Public Events Patriotism Philanthropy Humanity		11/13/2014 11/14/2014 11/17/2014 11/20/2014 11/21/2014 11/24/2014 11/27/2014 11/28/2014 12/01/2014	09:00 pm 10:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 10:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 09:00 pm 06:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Captain Ryan Romasko United States Marine Corps Jonathan & Jeffrey Cooper Blue Grass Gospel Music Christmas Fun -Various Family Friendly Activities.
Current Events Encouraging Christianity Humanity	A Christian Viewpoint Gene Howard	11/05/2014 11/12/2014 11/19/2014 11/26/2014 12/03/2014	10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Gene Howard John Wayne Impersonator
Current Events Encouraging Christianity Public Events Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint	11/06/2014 11/10/2014 11/17/2014 11/24/2014	10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Tom Wallace Fortress of Faith
Encouraging Christianity Philanthropy:	A Christian Viewpoint	11/18/2014 11/20/2014 11/25/2014 11/27/2014 12/02/2104 12/08/2014 12/10/2014	06:30 pm 09:00 pm 06:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Patsyanna & Jeanne Morgan Grace Life Church – Tri-Cities

		12/15/2014 12/17/2014 12/22/2014 12/24/2014 12/29/2014 12/30/2014	10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 06:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	
Current Events Encouraging Christianity	A Christian Viewpoint	12/01/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	Bruce Malone Search for the Truth Ministries Awakening hearts and minds to the Biblical truth.
Encouraging Christianity Public Events Humanity Philanthropy	Good News In The Valley December 2014	12/01/2014 12/05/2014 12/08/2014 12/09/2014 12/11/2014 12/15/2014 12/16/2014 12/18/2014 12/22/2014 12/23/2014 12/25/2014 12/29/2014	09:00 pm 10:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	News Magazine includes: God's Christmas Plan Video by Hyper Pixel Media Various Churches holding Christmas Eve Services Faces Video by Hyper Pixel Media Songs by various local artists. The True Meaning of Christmas
Current Events Patriotism Police Relations	A Christian Viewpoint	12/11/2014 12/12/2014 12/18/2014 12/19/2014 12/25/2014 12/26/2014 12/31/2014	09:00 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 09:00 pm 10:30 pm 09:00 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Matt Manweller CWU Professor WA State Representative Nov 2014 Election Recap

All of the foregoing programs were locally produced by KDHW-CD